502510103 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONTRACTOR DATE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXIANT	04/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRIBMASTER, INC.
Street Address:	1955 West Oak Circle
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7735680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4107162610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4107163503

Email: annette.korbach@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Veltman
Address Line 1: 701 E. Joppa Road

Address Line 2: TW-199

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SW-DISPSO.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Veltman
Signature:	/rjveltman36957/
Date:	09/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=NEXIANT#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEXIANT, having a place of business at 2 South Pointe Drive, Ste. 220, Lake Forest, CA 92630, owns US Patent No. 7.395,945 and US Patent No. 7.735,680, both titled "CONTROLLED DISPENSING SYSTEM WITH MODULAR CAROUSEL" (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, CRIBMASTER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having its principal office at 1955 West Oak Circle, Marietta, Georgia 50062, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the Patents;

NOW. THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, NEXIANT has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto CRIBMASTER. INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NEXIANT

By: White Color fileers

I ma: Color fileers

Date: 4/30/2013

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 09/26/2013